
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH NEVADA-SIERRA 
CONNECTING POINT PUBLIC AUTHORITY (IN-HOME 
SUPPORTIVE SERVICES) 

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor provides services related to maintaining the Community 

Resource Directory of the 211 Nevada County database; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Community Resource Directory of 211 Nevada County 
(www.211NevadaCounty.com) is an online resource tool that assists County residents, and Out of 
County interested parties in locating and connecting to critical community programs and services; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, the Contractor also provides CalFresh outreach, single point of contact 
homeless services, and provides services to the public to assist with coordinated entry of 
homeless services and housing opportunities, as well as manages and staffs the Nevada County 
Call Center.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the 
County and Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority pertaining to the provision of 
services related to maintaining the Community Resource Directory of 211 Nevada County 
database and providing CalFresh outreach and application assistance for clients, as well as, 
managing and staffing the Nevada County Call Center, for the term of July 1, 2019 through June 
30, 2020 in the maximum amount of $190,263 be and hereby is approved in substantially the 
form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized 
to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.   
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50105-494-5001/521520. 
 

http://www.211nevadacounty.com/

